BY: Delegate Preis

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 273, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB0273/471595/9), in line 7 of Amendment No. 1, after "<u>insurer</u>" insert "<u>, and its employees and agents</u>,"; in the same line, strike "<u>provides</u>" and substitute "<u>provide</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>is</u>" and substitute "<u>are</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 5, strike beginning with the first "<u>THE</u>" in line 13 on page 2 through "<u>CONTRACT</u>" in line 1 on page 3 and substitute "<u>AN INSURER, AND ITS EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS, SHALL HAVE NO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL LIABILITY FOR THE DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION</u>".